To: +1-8506176383

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H16000128223 3)))



H160001282233ABCZ

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : SUPERBIZ.COM, INC. Account Number : I20070000160 Phone : (900)494-3124 Fax Number : (305)675-2811

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

	Forcign Limited Liab Southern Passage Rea	lty Group LLC	16 HA
	Certificate of Status	0	が見る
54	Certified Copy	0	AR F
YAN Aliv	Page Count	04	
	Estimated Charge	\$125.00	- S: 7 [

MAY 25 2016

Electronic Filing Menu	Corporate Filing Menu
------------------------	-----------------------

Help

From Paul Smith

į

To: +1-8506176383 Page 2 of 4

From: Paul Smith

;

H16000128223 3

William Creekbaum Southern Passage Realty Group LLC 4811 Tamarack Avenue Grove City, OH 443123

May 24, 2016

To whom it may concern:

On May 16, 2016 I mistakenly registered Southern Passage Realty Group LLC as a domestic LLC - Doc# L16000092801. The LLC should have been registered as a Foreign LLC. We dissolved the domestic LLC on May 24, 2016 and have no intention of revoking the dissolution. We are now filing a qualification and do hereby release the name for use to the foreign LLC.

Thank you,

William M Creekbaum Member



SOUTHERN PASSAGE REALTY GROUP LLC 1.

(Name of Foreign Linuted Liability Company; must include "Lumited Liability Company," L L C., or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting husiness in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC ") OHIO 46-2491657 (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited fiability (FEI number, il applicable) company is organized). (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty hability) 4188 TAMARACK AVENUE 5 GROVE CITY, OHIO 43123 (Street Address of Principal Office) 4188 TAMARACK AVENUE ഗ 6 GROVE CITY, OHIO 43123 (Mailing Address) г<u>~</u>2 7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) SUPERBIZ REGISTERED AGENT, INC Name: 2761 VISTA PARKWAY, STE E4 Office Address: WEST PALM BEACH 33411 Florida (City) (Zip code)

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

AMBR: WILLIAM M CREEKBAUM, 4188 TAMARACK AVENUE, GROVE CITY, OHIO 43123

AMBR: WILLJAM P CREEKBAUM, JR., 2291 ZINER CIRCLE S, GROVE CITY, OHIO 43123

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Typed or printed name of signee

WILLIAM M CREKBAUM

From: Paul Smith

H16000128223 3

To: +1-8506176383 Page 4 of 4

From: Paul Smith

H16000128223 3

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Jon Husted, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show SOUTHERN PASSAGE REALTY GROUP LLC, an Ohio For Profit Limited Liability Company, Registration Number 2190882, was organized within the State of Ohio on April 12, 2013, is currently in FULL FORCE AND EFFECT upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 18th day of May, A.D. 2016.

Jon Hastel

Ohio Secretary of State

Validation Number: 201613901526